
5446 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

9. Payments Under Permanent Appropriations-Consolidated Account 
Details of permanent appropriations paid from the Consolidated Account are as follows: 

CIVIL LIST 
His Excellency the Governor-General-

Salary 
Other expenses. 

Executive Council and Ministers-
Salaries 
Allowances 

Parliamentary Under-Secretaries-
Salaries 
Allowances 

Mr Speaker, House of Representatives-
Salary 
Allowances 

Chairman of Committees-
Salary . 
Allowances 

Leader of the Opposition-
Salary .. 
Allowances 

Members of the House of Representatives-
Salaries 
Allowances 

Annuity to former Governor-General 
Annuity to widows of former Prime Ministers 

DEBT SERVICES 
Administration and management-

Charges and expenses of raising and repaying loans 
Management charges 

Interest-
In New Zealand 
Overseas 

$(000) 

30 
237 

689 

156 

30 
1 

28 
3 

32 
6 

1,469 
261 

16 
1 

18,598 
4,911 

1,134,311 
510,946 

No. 221 

1985 1984 

$(000) $(000) 

23 
196 

267 219 

613 

689 613 

54 
1 

156 55 

29 
1 

31 30 

26 
I 

31 27 

36 
2 

38 38 

1,566 
139 

1,730 1,705 

8 
3 

17 11 

$2,959 $2,698 

3,582 
2,651 

23,509 6,233 

736,704 
369,226 

1,645,257 1,105,930 

$1,668,766 $1,112,163 


